belfuse.com/signal
SPDL Series II
       Ultra Compact
SMD Common Mode Chokes
The SPDL764WM, SPDL975WM, SPDL121006 and SPDL151306
product family is an expansion of Signal’s SPDL Series of compact
SMD common mode chokes for suppression of common mode
noise as required in electronic devices filtering power line signals. It

F
Ref
G
Ref
H
Ref
I
Ref
J
Ref
K
Ref
SPDL764WM 7.0 7.5 6.0 4.0 3.5 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.9 3.0 2.9 1.3
SPDL975WM 9.0 9.5 7.0 5.0 5.7 1.5 1.5 1.7 2.0 3.0 5.0 1.8
SPDL121006 12.0 12.5 10.8 6.6 7.0 2.7 2.7 2.5 3.1 3.9 6.1 2.3
SPDL151306 15.0 15.6 13.0 6.6 9.4 2.6 2.5 3.1 3.6 8.8 3.3
SPDL764WM, SPDL975WM and SPDL121006 Dimensions
1 4
2 3
SCHEMATIC PAD LAYOUT

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
SPDL764WM SeriesSPDL764WM Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(A) Max.
SPDL764WM-40-2P-T 40 5 50 10 15.0
SPDL764WM-100-2P-T 100 10 50 10 9.0
SPDL764WM-225-2P-T 225 10 50 10 5.0
SPDL764WM-400-2P-T 400 10 50 10 5.0
SPDL764WM-500-2P-T 500 15 50 10 4.0
SPDL764WM-800-2P-T 800 17 50 10 3.0
SPDL764WM-910-2P-T 910 21 50 10 2.5
SPDL764WM-1700-2P-T 1700 50 50 10 1.2
SPDL764WM-2000-2P-T 2000 63 50 10 1.0
SPDL764WM-2500-2P-T 2500 75 50 10 0.9
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
SPDL764WM-40-2P-T SPDL764WM-100-2P-T
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563

SPDL764WM-2500-2P-T
SPDL975WM Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL975WM-225-2P-T 225 6 50 10 6
SPDL975WM-450-2P-T 450 8 50 10 5.5
SPDL975WM-500-2P-T 500 10 50 10 5
SPDL975WM-750-2P-T 750 13 50 10 4
SPDL975WM-1700-2P-T 1700 60 50 10 2.5
SPDL975WM-2000-2P-T 2000 65 50 10 2
SPDL975WM-2500-2P-T 2500 70 50 10 1.9
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com

SPDL975WM-2500-2P-T
SPDL121006 Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL121006-80-2P-T 80 4 50 10 10
SPDL121006-500-2P-T 500 6 50 10 8
SPDL121006-600-2P-T 600 8 50 10 8
SPDL121006-750-2P-T 750 14 50 10 6
SPDL121006-910-2P-T 910 23 50 10 4.5
SPDL121006-2000-2P-T 2000 35 50 10 1.8
SPDL121006-2300-2P-T 2300 50 50 10 1.5
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com

Compliant
SPDL151306 Series
Part Number
Impedance
@ 100 MHz
(Ω)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) Max.
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
SPDL151306-225-2P-T 225 5 50 10 13
SPDL151306-400-2P-T 400 6 50 10 10
SPDL151306-500-2P-T 500 7 50 10 10
SPDL151306-800-2P-T 800 10 50 10 9
SPDL151306-1200-2P-T 1200 23 50 10 5
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
SPDL151306-225-2P-T SPDL151306-400-2P-T
SPDL151306-500-2P-T SPDL151306-800-2P-T
belfuse.com/signal